Australian
Bureau of
Statistics

Tasmania

Policy makers now have access to better data on road freight movements to inform future road planning, thanks to a joint Federal and State funded report by the
Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS). The report shows the first snapshot of road freight movements in 13 years. A snapshot of data for Tasmania is contained in this fact

2014 ROAD FREIGHT MOVEMENTS

sheet. More detailed information is available in Road Freight Movements, Australia, 2014 (cat. no 9223.0) available for free download from the ABS website.

n.a. = not available

Tonnes Carried

Kilometres Travelled (Kms)

Tonne-kilometres Travelled
(T-kms)

Top 2 Commodities (Tonnes)

Top Trailer Configuration (T-km)

Most Common Method (T-km)

Most Common Type of Goods
(T-km, Intrastate)

State of Origin
State of Destination
Intrastate

State of Origin
State of Destination
Intrastate

State of Origin
State of Destination
Intrastate

State of Origin

State of Destination

Intrastate

Intrastate

Intrastate

Dangerous
Refrigerated

Tasmania Australia

Rigid Trucks (million) [ Articulated Trucks (million) All Trucks (million) All Trucks (million)

24.7
24.7
24.7
190.2
190.2
190.2
1,050.6
1,050.6
1,050.6

1

2

Single trailer with four or more axles
460.7

Solid Bulk

634.8

30.8

235

25.8
25.8
25.8
118.7
118.7
118.7
1,943.1
1,943.1
1,943.1

B-Double
897.7

Other Freight
1,295.0

55.8

10.2

50.5

50.5

50.5

308.9

308.9

308.9

2,993.7

2,993.7

2,993.7

Sand Stone and Gravel
8.1

Cork and Wood

7.0

Sand Stone and Gravel
8.1

Cork and Wood

7.0

Sand Stone and Gravel
8.1

Cork and Wood

7.0

Single trailer with three axles

995.4

Other Freight
1,638.4

86.6

33.7

2,131.7

2,131.7

2,131.7

17,213.4

17,213.4

17,213.4

195,618.7

195,618.7

195,618.7

Sand Stone and Gravel
492.7

General Freight

2717.7

Sand Stone and Gravel
492.7

General Freight

2717.7

Sand Stone and Gravel
492.7

General Freight

2717.7

B-Double

64,834.7

Other Freight
115,618.4

11,058.3

2,651.7

2.4
24
1.8
1.8
1.8
1.5
1.5
1.5

1.6

n.a.

1.6

n.a.

1.6

n.a.

n.a.

14

0.8
13



Australian
Bureau of
Statistics

2014 ROAD FREIGHT MOVEMENTS
TASMANIA

Total Tonnes Carried from
Tasmania

Statistical Area Level 4

Broome

Port
Hedland

. S

Alice \
Springs @ Rockhampton

Brisbane

Gold Coast

Geraldton

Busselton

Adelaide

Bendlgo Canberra
Total Tonnes Carried from Tas ('000) b Shepparton
M 15084 or more Melbourne Y,
W 12855 - 15083 3 . y &
W 2094 - 12854 K
01 -2093 Launceston
[JLess than 1 Queenstown

Data Source: 9223.0 - Road Freight Movements, Australia
Australian Statistical Geography Standard 2011 3
Geocentric Datum of Australia 1994 0 500 1000 Hobart
© Commonwealth of Australia, Australian Bureau of Statistics, 2016 * !

L
Kilometres




