

## **2014 ROAD FREIGHT MOVEMENTS**

## **Tasmania**

Policy makers now have access to better data on road freight movements to inform future road planning, thanks to a joint Federal and State funded report by the Australian Bureau of Statistics (ABS). The report shows the first snapshot of road freight movements in 13 years. A snapshot of data for **Tasmania** is contained in this fact sheet. More detailed information is available in Road Freight Movements, Australia, 2014 (cat. no 9223.0) available for free download from the ABS website.

n.a. = not available				Tasmania	Australia	
		Rigid Trucks (million)	Articulated Trucks (million)	All Trucks (million)	All Trucks (million)	% of total
Tonnes Carried	State of Origin	24.7	25.8	50.5	2,131.7	2.4
	<b>State of Destination</b>	24.7	25.8	50.5	2,131.7	2.4
	Intrastate	24.7	25.8	50.5	2,131.7	2.4
Kilometres Travelled (Kms)	State of Origin	190.2	118.7	308.9	17,213.4	1.8
	<b>State of Destination</b>	190.2	118.7	308.9	17,213.4	1.8
	Intrastate	190.2	118.7	308.9	17,213.4	1.8
Tonne-kilometres Travelled (T-kms)	State of Origin	1,050.6	1,943.1	2,993.7	195,618.7	1.5
	<b>State of Destination</b>	1,050.6	1,943.1	2,993.7	195,618.7	1.5
	Intrastate	1,050.6	1,943.1	2,993.7	195,618.7	1.5
Top 2 Commodities (Tonnes)	State of Origin	1		Sand Stone and Gravel	Sand Stone and Gravel	
				8.1	492.7	1.6
		2		Cork and Wood	General Freight	
				7.0	277.7	n.a.
	State of Destination	1			Sand Stone and Gravel	
				8.1	492.7	1.6
		2		Cork and Wood	General Freight	
				7.0	277.7	n.a.
	Intrastate	1			Sand Stone and Gravel	
		·		8.1	492.7	1.6
		2		Cork and Wood	General Freight	
				7.0		n.a.
<b>Top Trailer Configuration (T-km)</b>	Intrastate	Single trailer with four or more axles		Single trailer with three axles		
		460.7	897.7	995.4		n.a.
Most Common Method (T-km)	Intrastate	Solid Bulk	Other Freight	Other Freight		
		634.8	1,295.0	1,638.4		1.4
Most Common Type of Goods (T-km, Intrastate)	Dangerous	30.8	55.8	86.6		0.8
	Refrigerated	23.5	10.2	33.7	2,651.7	1.3

## 2014 ROAD FREIGHT MOVEMENTS TASMANIA

